

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES 21-083 Name: Pajaro Levy JPA Board Member Appointment

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Appointment

File created: 5/4/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/11/2021 Final action: 5/11/2021

**Title:** Consider the adoption of a Resolution to:

a. Appoint one (1) member of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey to serve as an Alternate on the Board of Directors of the PRFMA in the absence of or recusal of the Supervisor for

Supervisorial District 2.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - PRFMA Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement, 3. Attachment B -

Draft Resolution, 4. Attachment B - Draft Resolution (WORD), 5. Completed Board Order and

Resolution Item No. 6

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/11/2021
 1
 Board of Supervisors
 approved